
CIVILIAN EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS

Former OMB Ceiling Direct Hire Employment

Function/Agency

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Permanent
Apmts

United States

Wash DC
SMSA

Outside
DC SMSA

U.S.
Terrri-
tories

Foreign
Coun-
tries

Indirect
Hire 
Foreign
Nationals

Total Paid Direct Hire Employment

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Perma-
nent
Apmts

Temp/
Indef
Apmts

Part
Time
Total

Inter-
mitnt
Total

Citi-
zen

Non-
Citize
n

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

 224,177

 174,849

 155,227

 196,050

 167,864

 144,468

 18,401

 23,715

 5,667

 186,598

 144,518

 143,592

 1,175

 803

 704

 18,003

 5,813

 5,264

 16,986

 10,748

 6,511

 225,067

 175,315

 156,198

 222,543

 173,943

 154,325

 26,025

 6,079

 9,334

 2,146

 1,316

 1,839

 378

 56

 34

 217,353

 173,182

 154,106

 7,714

 2,133

 2,093

Defense Agencies

 240

 161

 4,090

 9,490

 15,363

 12,488

 5,347

 21,340

 193

 240

 538

 1,128

 1,054

 914

 0

 0

 0

 0

 294

 4

 0

 8

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 238

 159

 3,926

 9,413

 6,942

 12,345

 5,216

 21,207

 191

 244

 537

 1,128

 1,045

 914

 240

 161

 4,090

 9,490

 15,990

 12,488

 5,347

 21,341

 193

 245

 538

 1,128

 1,054

 914

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1,506

 0

 15

 653

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 50

 227

 2,326

 97

 105

 534

 0

 5

 0

 47

 7

 0

BTA

DARPA

DCAA

DCMA

DECA

DFAS

DISA

DLA

DLSA

DSCA

DSS

DTRA

MDA

PFPA

 240

 161

 4,058

 9,427

 15,990

 12,399

 5,129

 21,218

 193

 244

 538

 1,128

 1,054

 914

 188

 89

 3,921

 9,372

 6,201

 11,986

 5,128

 20,770

 155

 202

 536

 1,111

 1,033

 909

 203

 160

 519

 541

 1,118

 165

 2,512

 1,940

 157

 225

 149

 804

 405

 729

 37

 1

 3,488

 8,654

 12,204

 12,131

 2,510

 18,717

 36

 14

 389

 277

 641

 185

 0

 0

 1

 5

 342

 6

 2

 27

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 627

 0

 0

 1

 0

 5

 0

 0

 0

 0

DOD Field Activities

 238

 9,771

 61

 287

 16

 144

 889

 34

 524

 1,023

 98

 574

 60

 271

 16

 145

 502

 31

 243

 1,111

 139

 3,634

 1

 17

 0

 0

 397

 4

 299

 0

 0

 870

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 9,688

 1

 0

 0

 0

 5

 0

 9

 0

 0

 250

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 238

 14,766

 62

 288

 16

 145

 910

 35

 551

 1,111

 238

 10,899

 62

 287

 16

 144

 897

 34

 542

 1,081

 238

 10,899

 62

 287

 16

 144

 897

 34

 542

 1,081

 0

 2,010

 0

 1

 0

 1

 13

 1

 3

 12

 0

 1,857

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 6

 18

 238

 14,672

 62

 288

 16

 145

 910

 35

 551

 1,111

 0

 94

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

AFIS

DODEA

DPMO

DTIC

DTRMC

DTSA

HRFA

OEA

TMA

WHS

 238

 14,766

 62

 288

 16

 145

 904

 35

 551

 1,111

 2

 2

 164

 77

 8,754

 139

 131

 126

 1

 1

 1

 0

 9

 0

 50

 70

 5

 39

 741

 359

 63

 437

 36

 42

 1

 17

 12

 5

CIVIL FUNCTIONS
    ARMY
      CEMET
      CIVENG
    AIR FORCE

 21,540
 21,539

 72
 21,467

 1

 20,060
 20,059

 70
 19,989

 1

 748
 748
 72
 676
 0

 20,749
 20,748

 0
 20,748

 1

 39
 39
 0

 39
 0

 4
 4
 0
 4
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 21,874
 21,873

 72
 21,801

 1

 20,896
 20,895

 72
 20,823

 1

 650
 650

 2
 648

 0

 757
 757

 0
 757

 0

 221
 221
 0

 221
 0

 21,871
 21,871

 72
 21,799

 0

 2
 2
 0
 2
 0

MILITARY FUNCTIONS  648,755  586,129  63,524  539,104  3,936  42,191  36,669  651,640  632,179  45,032  16,789  2,672  638,964  12,677

OTHER DEFENSE ORG

  CMA

  JS

  NDU

  OIG

  OSD

 94,502

 59

 206

 466

 1,382

 1,580

 77,747

 35

 189

 235

 1,353

 1,347

 15,741

 59

 205

 351

 874

 1,574

 64,396

 0

 1

 115

 505

 0

 1,254

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 13,111

 0

 0

 0

 3

 6

 2,424

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 95,060

 59

 206

 477

 1,397

 1,580

 81,368

 57

 206

 461

 1,380

 1,559

 3,594

 22

 17

 226

 27

 212

 11,488

 2

 0

 14

 16

 8

 2,204

 0

 0

 2

 1

 13

 94,323

 59

 206

 467

 1,397

 1,580

 737

 0

 0

 10

 0

 0

TOTAL MIL & CIVIL  670,295  606,189  64,272  559,853  3,975  42,195  36,669  673,514  653,075  45,682  17,546  2,893  660,835  12,679

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

OTHER DOD

 245,716

 174,849

 155,228

 94,502

 216,109

 167,864

 144,469

 77,747

 19,149

 23,715

 5,667

 15,741

 207,346

 144,518

 143,593

 64,396

 1,214

 803

 704

 1,254

 18,007

 5,813

 5,264

 13,111

 16,986

 10,748

 6,511

 2,424

 246,940

 175,315

 156,199

 95,060

 243,438

 173,943

 154,326

 81,368

 26,675

 6,079

 9,334

 3,594

 2,903

 1,316

 1,839

 11,488

 599

 56

 34

 2,204

 239,224

 173,182

 154,106

 94,323

 7,716

 2,133

 2,093

 737

OCTOBER   2007
20/Dec/2007


